
GREATER SAN DIEGO RODEO #13 SEPTEMBER 22nd-23rd, 2001
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by: David G. Hill

BULL RIDING BULL RIDING BULL RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score
         

BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score
1 ELODIE HUTTNER GSGRA 54.0    1 ELODIE HUTTNER GSGRA 54.0

         
STEER RIDING STEER RIDING STEER RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score
1 SUE LANE GSGRA 66.5 1 ELODIE HUTTNER GSGRA 31.0 1 SUE LANE GSGRA 66.5

      2 ELODIE HUTTNER GSGRA 31.0
         

CHUTE DOGGING CHUTE DOGGING CHUTE DOGGING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 MARCI GARCIA GSGRA 7.97 1 TERI MARTIN GSGRA 6.81 1 TERI MARTIN GSGRA 18.15
2 PSYCHO WOMAN GSGRA 9.12 2 MARCI GARCIA GSGRA 10.34 2 MARCI GARCIA GSGRA 18.31
3 TERI MARTIN GSGRA 11.34 3 ELODIE HUTTNER GSGRA 10.73 3 ELODIE HUTTNER GSGRA 27.76
4 ELODIE HUTTNER GSGRA 17.03 4 SANDI NATCHER GSGRA 16.45    

   5 SCRAPPY ASGRA 30.61    
         

CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 BONNIE BOONE GSGRA 1.09 1 CHRISTY COTTON GSGRA 1.04 1 CHRISTY COTTON GSGRA 2.39
2 SIMONE ILGRA 1.12 2 MARCI GARCIA GSGRA 1.53 2 SANDI NATCHER GSGRA 3.30
3 DEBBY FREEMAN GSGRA 1.31 3 SANDI NATCHER GSGRA 1.65    
4 CHRISTY COTTON GSGRA 1.35 4 EMILY GAYDOS GSGRA 1.87    
5 SANDI NATCHER GSGRA 1.65 5 FLAVIA KRIEG AGRA 2.75    
6 PSYCHO WOMAN GSGRA 1.66       

         
BREAK-AWAY ROPING  BREAK-AWAY ROPING BREAK-AWAY ROPING

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time

1 BELINDA MERRITT GSGRA 52.94 1 BARBI PHELPS GSGRA 4.91 1 BARBI PHELPS GSGRA 4.91
   2 NIKA MURRAY GSGRA 21.07 2 NIKA MURRAY GSGRA 21.07
   3 CHRISTY COTTON GSGRA 38.19 3 CHRISTY COTTON GSGRA 38.19
      4 BELINDA MERRITT GSGRA 52.94
         

BARREL RACING BARREL RACING BARREL RACING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 BARBI PHELPS GSGRA 18.58 1 BONNIE BOONE GSGRA 18.37 1 BONNIE BOONE GSGRA 36.96
2 BONNIE BOONE GSGRA 18.59 2 BARBI PHELPS GSGRA 18.54 2 BARBI PHELPS GSGRA 37.12
3 BELINDA MERRITT GSGRA 18.94 3 RENEE RETTSTATT GSGRA 18.77 3 BELINDA MERRITT GSGRA 38.42
4 NIKA MURRAY GSGRA 19.08 4 DEBBY FREEMAN GSGRA 18.81 4 NIKA MURRAY GSGRA 38.55
5 ZALE HARRIS GSGRA 19.71 5 KARI SCATTAGLIA GSGRA 19.26 5 RENEE RETTSTATT GSGRA 39.71
6 RENEE RETTSTATT GSGRA 20.94 6 NIKA MURRAY GSGRA 19.47 6 ZALE HARRIS GSGRA 39.96
7 KARI SCATTAGLIA GSGRA 24.05 7 BELINDA MERRITT GSGRA 19.48 7 KARI SCATTAGLIA GSGRA 43.312
8 MARCI GARCIA GSGRA 24.11 8 ZALE HARRIS GSGRA 20.25 8 DEBBY FREEMAN GSGRA 43.320

         
POLE BENDING POLE BENDING POLE BENDING  
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 BELINDA MERRITT GSGRA 22.15 1 DEBBY FREEMAN GSGRA 21.75 1 BELINDA MERRITT GSGRA 44.72
2 BARBI PHELPS GSGRA 22.61 2 BARBI PHELPS GSGRA 22.22 2 BARBI PHELPS GSGRA 44.83
3 NIKA MURRAY GSGRA 22.97 3 NIKA MURRAY GSGRA 22.42 3 NIKA MURRAY GSGRA 45.39
4 BONNIE BOONE GSGRA 23.17 4 BELINDA MERRITT GSGRA 22.57 4 KARI SCATTAGLIA GSGRA 47.42
5 KARI SCATTAGLIA GSGRA 24.69 5 KARI SCATTAGLIA GSGRA 22.73 5 BONNIE BOONE GSGRA 50.93
6 SHERRY LE GSGRA 25.68 6 RENEE RETTSTATT GSGRA 23.69 6 RENEE RETTSTATT GSGRA 51.64
7 MARCI GARCIA GSGRA 27.15 7 CHARLENE DURAN ASGRA 24.35 7 MARCI GARCIA GSGRA 53.24
8 RENEE RETTSTATT GSGRA 27.95 8 MARCI GARCIA GSGRA 26.09 8 SHERRY LE GSGRA 56.62
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GREATER SAN DIEGO RODEO #13 SEPTEMBER 22nd-23rd, 2001
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by: David G. Hill

FLAG RACE  FLAG RACE FLAG RACE
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 DEBBY FREEMAN GSGRA 10.78 1 DEBBY FREEMAN GSGRA 10.24 1 DEBBY FREEMAN GSGRA 21.02
2 BONNIE BOONE GSGRA 10.92 2 RENEE RETTSTATT GSGRA 10.99    
3 CHARLENE DURAN ASGRA 17.19 3 ELODIE HUTTNER GSGRA 14.66    
4 NIKA MURRAY GSGRA 19.56       

         
BULL RIDING BULL RIDING BULL RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score
1 PATRICK BURKE GSGRA 70.4 1 MICHAEL MONTOYA CGRA 74.1 1 MICHAEL MONTOYA CGRA 74.1

      2 PATRICK BURKE GSGRA 70.4
         

BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score
1 PATRICK BURKE GSGRA 63.5 1 ALLEN WHITE AGRA 67.0 1 PATRICK BURKE GSGRA 126.5
2 SEAN PATRICK AGRA 56.5 2 PATRICK BURKE GSGRA 63.0    

         
STEER RIDING STEER RIDING STEER RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score
1 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 68.8 1 RANDY FUNDERBURK GSGRA 70.8 1 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 139.3
2 RANDY FUNDERBURK GSGRA 66.0 2 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 70.5 2 RANDY FUNDERBURK GSGRA 136.8
3 RICHARD ARMSTRONG NGRA 65.5 3 RICHARD ARMSTRONG NGRA 67.8 3 RICHARD ARMSTRONG NGRA 133.3
4 MICHAEL MONTOYA CGRA 65.3 4 MICHAEL MONTOYA CGRA 67.1 4 MICHAEL MONTOYA CGRA 132.4
5 RICK CUMBY ILGRA 64.0 5 PATRICK BURKE GSGRA 66.0 5 PATRICK BURKE GSGRA 129.8
6 PATRICK BURKE GSGRA 63.8       

         
CHUTE DOGGING   CHUTE DOGGING  CHUTE DOGGING

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time

1 SAMMY VAN GALDER GSGRA 3.52 1 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 4.20 1 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 8.17
2 TODD TRAMP GSGRA 3.81 2 JOHN CARRILLO GSGRA 4.22 2 SAMMY VAN GALDER GSGRA 8.56
3 DARCY SMITH ARGRA 3.91 3 KEVIN MOCK GSGRA 4.38 3 ROD VILENCIA GSGRA 9.20
4 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 3.97 4 KELLY RAY GSGRA 4.44 4 KEVIN MOCK GSGRA 9.32
5 AL WRIGHT HGRA 4.00 5 ROD VILENCIA GSGRA 4.97 5 TODD TRAMP GSGRA 9.42
6 WILL LANN AGRA 4.04 6 SAMMY VAN GALDER GSGRA 5.04 6 KELLY RAY GSGRA 9.44
7 DOUG GRAFF GSGRA 4.06 7 TODD TRAMP GSGRA 5.61 7 DOUG GRAFF GSGRA 9.84
8 ROD VILENCIA GSGRA 4.23 8 BOB BUENFIL GSGRA 5.62 8 AL WRIGHT HGRA 10.29

         
CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time

1 CLINT AHO GSGRA 0.97 1 BRIAN HELANDER AGRA 0.90 1 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 2.25
2 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 1.25 2 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 1.00 2 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 2.75
3 DAVID SMITH GSGRA 1.47 3 MICHAEL MONTOYA CGRA 1.10    
4 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 1.50 4 KEVIN MOCK GSGRA 1.19    
5 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 1.56 5 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 1.25    
6 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 1.81 5 GARY BELITZA NGRA 1.25    
7 JOHN TAYLOR AGRA 1.88 7 TODD TRAMP GSGRA 1.26    

   8 CJ GSGRA 1.42    
         

BREAK-AWAY ROPING BREAK-AWAY ROPING BREAK-AWAY ROPING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time
1 DARYLL KESSLER GSGRA 3.56 1 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 3.75 1 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 9.55
2 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 3.88 2 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 4.75 2 JOHN TAYLOR AGRA 9.63
3 JOHN TAYLOR AGRA 4.69 3 JOHN TAYLOR AGRA 4.94 3 DARYLL KESSLER GSGRA 10.88
4 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 4.80 4 DARYLL KESSLER GSGRA 7.32 4 PHIL LUCIER GSGRA 29.97
5 PATRICK KEARNS GSGRA 5.91 5 BRIAN HELANDER AGRA 9.27    
6 DAVID SMITH GSGRA 6.12 6 PHIL LUCIER GSGRA 22.91    
7 PHIL LUCIER GSGRA 7.06 7 SAM O'DELL GSGRA 34.50    
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GREATER SAN DIEGO RODEO #13 SEPTEMBER 22nd-23rd, 2001
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by: David G. Hill

BARREL RACING BARREL RACING BARREL RACING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time
1 DAN GUEVARA GSGRA 18.28 1 POPPER DUBRAY AGRA 18.40 1 SAM O'DELL GSGRA 36.91
2 SAM O'DELL GSGRA 18.50 2 SAM O'DELL GSGRA 18.41 2 POPPER DUBRAY AGRA 37.34
2 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 18.50 3 RANDY FUNDERBURK GSGRA 18.69 3 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 37.46
4 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 18.68 4 GARY BELITZA NGRA 18.82 4 RANDY FUNDERBURK GSGRA 37.81
5 CJ GSGRA 18.78 5 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 18.96 5 GARY BELITZA NGRA 38.32
6 POPPER DUBRAY AGRA 18.94 6 DARYLL KESSLER GSGRA 19.41 6 CJ GSGRA 38.47
7 RICHARD ARMSTRONG NGRA 19.03 7 JOHN JOHNSON GSGRA 19.65 7 RICHARD ARMSTRONG NGRA 38.84
8 RANDY FUNDERBURK GSGRA 19.12 8 CJ GSGRA 19.69 8 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 39.28

         
POLE BENDING POLE BENDING POLE BENDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time
1 POPPER DUBRAY AGRA 21.62 1 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 21.99 1 JERRY ANAYA GSGRA 44.75
2 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 22.10 2 JERRY ANAYA GSGRA 22.32 2 DARYLL KESSLER GSGRA 45.51
3 JERRY ANAYA GSGRA 22.43 3 DARYLL KESSLER GSGRA 22.35 3 RICHARD ARMSTRONG NGRA 45.89
4 RANDY FUNDERBURK GSGRA 22.44 4 RICHARD ARMSTRONG NGRA 22.52 4 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 46.25
5 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 22.91 5 CJ GSGRA 23.14 5 CJ GSGRA 47.14
6 DARYLL KESSLER GSGRA 23.16 6 TODD TRAMP GSGRA 24.09 6 RANDY FUNDERBURK GSGRA 48.96
7 RICHARD ARMSTRONG NGRA 23.37 7 GARY BELITZA NGRA 24.50 7 POPPER DUBRAY AGRA 49.01
8 CJ GSGRA 24.00 8 JOHN JOHNSON GSGRA 25.23 8 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 49.15

         
FLAG RACE FLAG RACE FLAG RACE

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time

1 RICHARD ARMSTRONG NGRA 10.19 1 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 10.20 1 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 20.55
2 RANDY FUNDERBURK GSGRA 10.22 2 GARY BELITZA NGRA 10.228 2 RANDY FUNDERBURK GSGRA 20.60
3 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 10.35 3 POPPER DUBRAY AGRA 10.229 3 POPPER DUBRAY AGRA 20.72
4 JERRY ANAYA GSGRA 10.44 4 RANDY FUNDERBURK GSGRA 10.38 4 RICHARD ARMSTRONG NGRA 21.34
5 POPPER DUBRAY AGRA 10.50 5 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 10.73 5 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 21.67
6 CJ GSGRA 10.75 6 BRAD GRAHAM NGRA 10.81 6 BRAD GRAHAM NGRA 21.99
7 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 10.90 7 BRIAN HELANDER AGRA 10.95 7 BRIAN HELANDER AGRA 22.02
8 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 10.94 8 RICHARD ARMSTRONG NGRA 11.15 8 DREW OBERBECK GSGRA 22.37

         
TEAM ROPING TEAM ROPING TEAM ROPING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time
1 DARYLL KESSLER GSGRA 18.60 1 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 10.50 1 DARYLL KESSLER GSGRA 38.80
1 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 1 DARYLL KESSLER GSGRA 1 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA
2 JOHN TAYLOR AGRA 39.69 2 DARYLL KESSLER GSGRA 20.20    
2 WILL LANN AGRA 2 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA    
3 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 47.88       
3 DAVID RENIER GSGRA       
4 WILL LANN AGRA 48.00       
4 BRIAN HELANDER AGRA       

         
STEER DECORATING STEER DECORATING STEER DECORATING

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time

1 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 8.50 1 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 8.62 1 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 17.12
1 BRIAN HELANDER AGRA 1 BRIAN HELANDER AGRA 1 BRIAN HELANDER AGRA
2 TODD TRAMP GSGRA 9.04 2 BONNIE BOONE GSGRA 9.37 2 GREG GARCIA GSGRA 20.65
2 COPAFEELYA HGRA 2 RANDY FUNDERBURK GSGRA 2 SHAWN SMITH GSGRA
3 CHRISTY COTTON GSGRA 9.10 3 CYNBAD GSGRA 9.62 3 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 21.03
3 DARYLL KESSLER GSGRA 3 RENEE RETTSTATT GSGRA 3 MICHAEL MONTOYA CGRA
4 THOMAS OSBORNE GSGRA 9.56 4 GREG GARCIA GSGRA 9.78 4 CHRISTY COTTON GSGRA 21.81
4 BRAD GRAHAM NGRA 4 SHAWN SMITH GSGRA 4 DARYLL KESSLER GSGRA
5 KEVIN MOCK GSGRA 10.19 5 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 10.06 5 CYNBAD GSGRA 22.15
5 CRAIG MOUNT GSGRA 5 MICHAEL MONTOYA CGRA 5 RENEE RETTSTATT GSGRA
6 BEBOP GSGRA 10.59 6 RICHARD ARMSTRONG NGRA 10.65 6 BONNIE BOONE GSGRA 22.34
6 ELODIE HUTTNER GSGRA 6 GARY BELITZA NGRA 6 RANDY FUNDERBURK GSGRA
7 GREG GARCIA GSGRA 10.87 7 PHIL LUCIER GSGRA 10.75 7 THOMAS OSBORNE GSGRA 22.50
7 SHAWN SMITH GSGRA 7 ROD VILENCIA GSGRA 7 BRAD GRAHAM NGRA
8 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 10.97 8 DARCY SMITH ARGRA 10.84 8 KEVIN MOCK GSGRA 23.37
8 MICHAEL MONTOYA CGRA 8 TIM WESTEN ARGRA 8 CRAIG MOUNT GSGRA

WILD DRAG RACE WILD DRAG RACE WILD DRAG RACE
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GREATER SAN DIEGO RODEO #13 SEPTEMBER 22nd-23rd, 2001
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by: David G. Hill

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time

1 DEVON DEMING-LE GSGRA 23.87 1 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 13.69 1 JOHN CARRILLO GSGRA 61.21
1 DON KENDRICK GSGRA 1 BRIAN HELANDER AGRA 1 MARCI GARCIA GSGRA
1 SHAWN SMITH GSGRA 1 CYNBAD GSGRA 1 DOUG GRAFF GSGRA
2 JERRY ANAYA GSGRA 24.40 2 SANDI NATCHER GSGRA 20.28 2 BOB BUENFIL GSGRA 68.00
2 BONNIE BOONE GSGRA 2 JEFF BARR OGRA 2 ELODIE HUTTNER GSGRA
2 RANDY FUNDERBURK GSGRA 2 WILD WILD WES OGRA 2 BRIAN VAN DE MARK GSGRA
3 JOHN CARRILLO GSGRA 35.93 3 TODD TRAMP GSGRA 21.34 3 TODD TRAMP GSGRA 74.74
3 MARCI GARCIA GSGRA 3 CHERYLL WATSON GSGRA 3 CHERYLL WATSON GSGRA
3 DOUG GRAFF GSGRA 3 JAMES PARR OGRA 3 JAMES PARR OGRA
4 ANITA MARTINI GSGRA 37.84 4 JOHN CARRILLO GSGRA 25.28 4 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 82.13
4 DAVID PEROZZI GSGRA 4 MARCI GARCIA GSGRA 4 BRIAN HELANDER AGRA
4 SIMONE ILGRA 4 DOUG GRAFF GSGRA 4 CYNBAD GSGRA
5 BOB BUENFIL GSGRA 38.72 5 BOB BUENFIL GSGRA 29.28 5 SCRAPPY ASGRA 84.34
5 ELODIE HUTTNER GSGRA 5 ELODIE HUTTNER GSGRA 5 TED CALDWELL GSGRA
5 BRIAN VAN DE MARK GSGRA 5 BRIAN VAN DE MARK GSGRA 5 BRYAN BECKSTRAND OGRA
6 SCRAPPY ASGRA 38.94 6 BEBOP GSGRA 29.46 6 ANITA MARTINI GSGRA 97.06
6 TED CALDWELL GSGRA 6 GREG GARCIA GSGRA 6 SIMONE ILGRA
6 BRYAN BECKSTRAND OGRA 6 RICK CUMBY ILGRA    
7 PATRICK KEARNS GSGRA 40.22 7 DEBBY FREEMAN GSGRA 38.78 7 PATRICK KEARNS GSGRA 97.47
7 SHERRY LE GSGRA 7 RICHARD ARMSTRONG NGRA 7 SHERRY LE GSGRA
7 KEVIN MOCK GSGRA 7 GARY BELITZA NGRA 7 KEVIN MOCK GSGRA
8 FLAVIA KRIEG AGRA 44.31 8 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 43.22 8 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 101.44
8 MICKI GSGRA 8 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 8 DAVID RENIER GSGRA
8 BRAD GRAHAM NGRA 8 RENEE RETTSTATT GSGRA 8 RENEE RETTSTATT GSGRA

GOAT DRESSING GOAT DRESSING GOAT DRESSING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time
1 PHIL LUCIER GSGRA 10.15 1 BOB BUENFIL GSGRA 9.94 1 PHIL LUCIER GSGRA 20.99
1 DREW OBERBECK GSGRA 1 PATRICK KEARNS GSGRA 1 DREW OBERBECK GSGRA
1 RICHARD ARMSTRONG NGRA 10.15 2 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 10.43 2 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 21.10
1 GARY BELITZA NGRA 2 BRIAN HELANDER AGRA 2 DAVID RENIER GSGRA
3 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 10.38 3 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 10.72 3 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 21.24
3 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 3 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 3 BRIAN HELANDER AGRA
4 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 10.81 4 TODD TRAMP GSGRA 10.73 4 BOB BUENFIL GSGRA 21.94
4 BRIAN HELANDER AGRA 4 JAMES PARR OGRA 4 PATRICK KEARNS GSGRA
5 HOTZY TOTZY GSGRA 10.87 5 PHIL LUCIER GSGRA 10.84 5 SONNY KOERNER ASGRA 22.09
5 CJ GSGRA 5 DREW OBERBECK GSGRA 5 ERIN LEAVEY SEGRA
6 SONNY KOERNER ASGRA 11.06 6 SONNY KOERNER ASGRA 11.03 6 RICHARD ARMSTRONG NGRA 23.84
6 ERIN LEAVEY SEGRA 6 ERIN LEAVEY SEGRA 6 GARY BELITZA NGRA
7 CLINT AHO GSGRA 11.12 7 SCOOTER SEGRA 11.19 7 CJ GSGRA 24.40
7 STAN SMITH GSGRA 7 RICK STUDER SEGRA 7 HOTZY TOTZY GSGRA
8 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 11.16 8 DARCY SMITH ARGRA 11.98 8 SCOOTER SEGRA 25.69
8 MICHAEL MONTOYA CGRA 8 TIM WESTEN ARGRA 8 RICK STUDER SEGRA

Cowgirls 40
Place Cowgirl Assn Points Cowboys 89 Place Cowboy Assn Points

1 BONNIE BOONE GSGRA 315 Total 129 1 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 449
2 ELODIE HUTTNER GSGRA 300 2 CHUCK BROWNING AGRA 445
3 MARCI GARCIA GSGRA 265 Events entered 1,006 3 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 415
4 DEBBY FREEMAN GSGRA 245 Average Events per Contestant 7.80 4 BRIAN HELANDER AGRA 365
5 NIKA MURRAY GSGRA 220 5 RANDY FUNDERBURK GSGRA 355

Place Team Assn Points
1 California GSGRA 7,065
2 Arizona AGRA 1,360
3 Nevada NGRA 606
4 Colorado CGRA 520
5 Oklahoma OGRA 190
6 Atlantic States ASGRA 165
7 Illinios ILGRA 135
8 Alberta ARGRA 100
9 Georgia SEGRA 90

10 Heartland HGRA 75
Total 10,306

ALL-AROUND ALL-AROUND

TEAM POINTS

www.igra.com Page 4 posted 09/26/01


